companies including an expected inflation of 2%. The Group acknowledges
that the speed of technological change and potential new competitors
could materially a#ect growth rate assumptions. The entry of new com-
petitors into the market is not expected to have a negative impact on the
forecasts. The following table shows the change in fair value if the growth
rate changes by 0.5 percentage points.

The following tables provide an overview of the reported goodwill per CGU
(aggregated view) and their carrying amounts for both balance sheet dates.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated Income Statement
Consolidated statement of
Comprehensive Income
Consolidated interim Balance Sheet
Consolidated statement of Changes
in Equity
Consolidated statement of Cash
Flows

CONDENSED NOTES TO THE
CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
 1  Basics
 2  Segment reporting
 3  Selected notes to the consolidated

 income statement
 4  Selected notes to the consolidated

 interim balance sheet
 5  Disclosures on the cash flow

 statement
 6  Information on !nancial

 instruments
 7  Related party relationships
 8  Events a"er the balance sheet date

Sensitivity – Growth rate
in EUR thousand

MAXX Group +2,299 -2,253
Core Brand CLASEN BIO - -
Core Brand GLOW +44 -43

Impact on goodwill 30/06/2022
+0.5%   -0.5%

Sensitivity – Growth rate
in EUR thousand
Home & Living + 117 -
Beauty and Health - -
Others - -

Impact on goodwill 31/12/2021
-0.5%   +0.5%

01/01/2022

Addi-
tions

Impair-
ment

Currency
e$ect

30/06/2022

Vertical
Brand Chain 59,261 59,261
Social Media
Germany

24,292

24,292

MAXX Group 58,492 -40,076 -99 18,317
CORE BRAND
BEEM

16,554

16,554

Social Media
UK

15,940

-867

15,074

CORE BRAND
LANDMANN

10,771

136

10,907

Social Media
US

10,605

222

10,827

Core Brand
GLOW

1,597

-576

1,021

Core Brand
CLASEN BIO

3,369

-3,369

0

CORE BRAND
URBANARA

0

0

Core Brand
Other

0

0

Other 532 100 -632 0
Total 201,413 100 -44,653 -608 156,252

55!HALF -YEAR REPORT 2022

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated Income Statement
Consolidated statement of
Comprehensive Income
Consolidated interim Balance Sheet
Consolidated statement of Changes
in Equity
Consolidated statement of Cash
Flows

CONDENSED NOTES TO THE
CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
 1  Basics
 2  Segment reporting
 3  Selected notes to the consolidated

 income statement
 4  Selected notes to the consolidated

 interim balance sheet
 5  Disclosures on the cash flow

 statement
 6  Information on !nancial

 instruments